
US 36/US 68 Intersection Improvement Rebid (ODOT PID #103793)
City of Urbana
Plan Holders List - 2/22/19 - 1:00PM

Date Company Representative Address City St. Zip Phone Fax Email
2/20/2019 Dayton Builders Exchange Ms. Lori Romano 2077 Embury Park Rd. Dayton OH 45414 937-278-5723 866-907-6304 lromano@bxohio.com
2/20/2019 Dodge Reports Dodge.Docs@construction.com
2/20/2019 Allied Construction Industries (ACI) Ms. Lauren Rolfes 3 Kovach Dr. Cincinnati OH 45215 513-482-4730 lrolfes@aci-construction.org
2/20/2019 R.B. Jergens Conractors, Inc. Mr. Andy Shaffer 11418 N. Dixie Dr. Vandalia OH 45377 937-669-9799 937-669-0301 andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com
2/20/2019 Milcon Concrete, Inc. Mr. Andrew Cude 1360 S. County Rd. 25A Troy OH 45373 937-339-6274 937-335-9881 andrew@milcon-inc.com
2/20/2019 Eagle Bridge Co. Mr. Tom Frantz 800 S. Vandemark Rd. Sidney OH 45365 937-492-5654 tjf@eaglebridge.net
2/20/2019 Eclipse Co. LLC Ms. Jennifer Agresta 11554 East Washington St. Chagrin Falls OH 44023 440-543-3493 440-543-3495 jen@eclipsecollc.com
2/20/2019 Construct Connect Ms. Ashley Rouhier 3825 Edwards Rd., Suite 800 Cincinnati OH 45209 800-364-2059 866-570-8187 ashley.rouhier@constructconnect.com
2/20/2019 J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Mr. Chris Schlaegel 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana OH 43078 937-652-2045 937-652-2046 jjschlaegel@ctcn.net
2/20/2019 Double Jay Construction, Inc. Mr. Ron Blair 25 Harrisburg Dr. Englewood OH 45322 937-832-3123 937-832-2596 ron@doublejayinc.com
2/20/2019 Reese Electric, Inc. Ms. Carey Reese 9904 State Route 185 Versailles OH 45380 937-526-3693 reeseelectric@embarqmail.com
2/21/2019 A & B Asphalt Corporation Mr. Brad Beam 1780 Enon Rd. Springfield OH 45502 937-882-6954 937-882-6957 brad.beam@jrjnet.com
2/22/2019 Fillmore Construction Mr. Fred Cox 11741 St. Rt. 72 Leesburg OH 45135 937-780-1301 fred@fillmoreconstructionllc.com


